
Wis. Lutheran (0-2,0-0 NACC) -vs- Augustana (IL) (1-0,0-0 CCIW)
11/11/25 at Carver PE Center, Rock Island, IL

 
 

 
 
Wis. Lutheran 73

Augustana (IL) 90

Date: 11/11/25
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 354
Site: Carver PE Center, Rock Island, IL

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wis. Lutheran 41 32 73
Augustana (IL) 41 49 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 Chisom,Ja'Quell * 35 6-13 4-6 3-4 0-11 11 2 0 4 0 0 19
23 Wagner,Austin * 30 3-6 0-0 7-7 1-2 3 4 1 2 0 0 13
14 Hans,Sam * 22 3-9 2-3 1-2 1-3 4 2 0 2 0 0 9
11 Anamndu,Lucas * 30 3-9 1-4 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 5 0 0 7
22 Luehring,Trey * 11 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 4 0 1 7
02 Arenz,Pierce 22 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 5 2 1 2 5
03 Hill,Dom 22 2-4 0-2 1-2 0-2 2 3 3 1 0 2 5
34 Lubbers,Ben 7 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
15 Mueller,Riley 12 1-5 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
42 Appel,Bryce 6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
30 Albers,Ephraim 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-59 9-21 16-19 4-30 34 17 12 22 1 5 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43% 7-13   53.85% 8-8   100.00%
Second Half 11-31   35.48% 2-8   25.00% 8-11   72.73%
Total 24-59   40.7% 9-21   42.9% 16-19   84.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Kelley,Staishaun * 22 5-15 0-2 6-9 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 1 16
33 Willems,Jake * 31 5-9 2-6 1-3 2-2 4 1 2 0 1 2 13
23 Atkinson,Cam * 26 5-11 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 3 3 3 0 3 12
24 Anderson,Marieon * 27 4-5 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 8
10 Romero,Dani * 22 3-5 0-0 2-3 2-3 5 4 5 1 0 2 8
05 Klaver,Andre 20 5-13 1-3 4-4 2-3 5 1 3 3 0 1 15
34 Maurchie,Ray 27 3-4 1-1 3-4 1-11 12 2 1 3 2 1 10
20 Rhoden,Dom 15 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 2 0 4 5
14 Andre,Ethan 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-69 8-22 18-27 11-30 41 19 17 15 3 14 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-30   46.67% 6-15   40.00% 7-10   70.00%
Second Half 18-39   46.15% 2-7   28.57% 11-17   64.71%
Total 32-69   46.4% 8-22   36.4% 18-27   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 33 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis. Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augustana (IL)
TURNOVER  by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 19:49

19:23 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by KELLEY,STAISHAUN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by LUEHRING,TREY 19:12 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by WAGNER,AUSTIN --
FOUL  by HANS,SAM 19:02

19:02 MISS FT by ROMERO,DANI
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:02 3-3 GOOD FT by ROMERO,DANI
GOOD 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 18:56 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by LUEHRING,TREY --
FOUL  by LUEHRING,TREY 18:37

18:37 6-4 V 2 GOOD FT by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
18:37 MISS FT by KELLEY,STAISHAUN

REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL --
MISS 3PTR by LUEHRING,TREY 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MARIEON
18:37 MISS 3PTR by WILLEMS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by HANS,SAM --
18:36 FOUL  by ANDERSON,MARIEON

GOOD FT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(fastbreak) 18:13 7-4 V 3
GOOD FT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(fastbreak) 18:13 8-4 V 4

17:59 8-6 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
-- ASSIST  by ATKINSON,CAM

TURNOVER  by LUEHRING,TREY 17:44
17:44 STEAL  by ROMERO,DANI
17:38 MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,CAM

REBOUND DEF by ANAMNDU,LUCAS --
MISS JUMPER by ANAMNDU,LUCAS(in the paint) 17:25

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMERO,DANI
17:17 TURNOVER  by KELLEY,STAISHAUN

MISS JUMPER by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 16:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON,MARIEON

SUB IN by LUBBERS,BEN 16:50
SUB OUT by HANS,SAM 16:50

16:49 SUB OUT by ROMERO,DANI
16:49 SUB IN by KLAVER,ANDRE

SUB OUT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 16:49
SUB IN by ARENZ,PIERCE 16:49

16:49 TURNOVER  by ANDERSON,MARIEON
MISS 3PTR by LUBBERS,BEN 16:25

-- REBOUND DEF by KLAVER,ANDRE
16:14 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by KLAVER,ANDRE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HANS,SAM 15:51
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:51

15:51 SUB IN by MAURCHIE,RAY
15:51 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,CAM
15:39 MISS 3PTR by KLAVER,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by LUBBERS,BEN --
SUB OUT by HANS,SAM 15:33
SUB OUT by LUEHRING,TREY 15:33
SUB OUT by WAGNER,AUSTIN 15:33
SUB IN by HILL,DOM 15:33
SUB IN by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 15:33
SUB IN by APPEL,BRYCE 15:33
GOOD 3PTR by ARENZ,PIERCE 15:20 11-8 V 3
ASSIST  by HILL,DOM --
FOUL  by LUBBERS,BEN 15:07

15:07 11-9 V 2 GOOD FT by KELLEY,STAISHAUN



SUB OUT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 15:07
SUB IN by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 15:07

15:07 11-10 V 1 GOOD FT by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
15:07 SUB OUT by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
15:07 SUB IN by RHODEN,DOM

GOOD JUMPER by APPEL,BRYCE 14:46 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by ANAMNDU,LUCAS --

14:41 FOUL  by KLAVER,ANDRE
14:41 TURNOVER  by KLAVER,ANDRE
14:41 SUB OUT by KLAVER,ANDRE
14:41 SUB IN by ROMERO,DANI

GOOD LAYUP by LUBBERS,BEN(in the paint) 14:28 15-10 V 5
14:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:00 MISS 3PTR by WILLEMS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by APPEL,BRYCE --
MISS JUMPER by LUBBERS,BEN(in the paint) 13:47

-- REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,DOM
13:30 MISS LAYUP by ROMERO,DANI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
13:28 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MARIEON
13:28 SUB IN by ANDRE,ETHAN

SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BEN 13:28
SUB IN by HANS,SAM 13:28

13:20 15-13 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by RHODEN,DOM
-- ASSIST  by WILLEMS,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by HANS,SAM(in the paint) 13:02
-- REBOUND DEF by MAURCHIE,RAY

12:52 MISS LAYUP by RHODEN,DOM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HANS,SAM --
TURNOVER  by APPEL,BRYCE 12:33

12:33 STEAL  by RHODEN,DOM
12:28 15-15 GOOD DUNK by WILLEMS,JAKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RHODEN,DOM
12:15 SUB OUT by WILLEMS,JAKE
12:15 SUB IN by ATKINSON,CAM

SUB OUT by APPEL,BRYCE 12:15
SUB IN by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 12:15
GOOD 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 11:57 18-15 V 3
SUB OUT by ARENZ,PIERCE 11:53
SUB OUT by HILL,DOM 11:53
SUB IN by MUELLER,RILEY 11:53
SUB IN by WAGNER,AUSTIN 11:53

11:37 SUB OUT by RHODEN,DOM
11:37 SUB IN by KELLEY,STAISHAUN

FOUL  by HANS,SAM 11:25
11:25 18-16 V 2 GOOD FT by KELLEY,STAISHAUN

SUB OUT by HANS,SAM 11:25
SUB IN by LUEHRING,TREY 11:25

11:25 MISS FT by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
-- REBOUND OFF by MAURCHIE,RAY

11:14 TURNOVER  by ATKINSON,CAM
STEAL  by LUEHRING,TREY 11:14
MISS JUMPER by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(in the paint) 11:05
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:02 SUB OUT by ANDRE,ETHAN
11:02 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MARIEON

TURNOVER  by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 11:00
11:00 STEAL  by MAURCHIE,RAY
10:50 MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,STAISHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MUELLER,RILEY --
10:46 FOUL  by KELLEY,STAISHAUN

GOOD JUMPER by MUELLER,RILEY 10:32 20-16 V 4



10:14 20-18 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MARIEON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MAURCHIE,RAY

MISS 3PTR by LUEHRING,TREY 09:59
-- REBOUND DEF by MAURCHIE,RAY

09:48 MISS 3PTR by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL --

09:40 FOUL  by ROMERO,DANI
SUB OUT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 09:40
SUB IN by ARENZ,PIERCE 09:40
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 09:40

09:40 SUB OUT by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
09:40 SUB IN by WILLEMS,JAKE

MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,RILEY 09:32
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLEMS,JAKE

09:18 20-20 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINSON,CAM
GOOD LAYUP by LUEHRING,TREY(in the paint) 08:51 22-20 V 2
ASSIST  by ARENZ,PIERCE --

08:33 22-23 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WILLEMS,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by ATKINSON,CAM

08:13 FOUL  by ATKINSON,CAM
GOOD FT by WAGNER,AUSTIN 08:13 23-23
SUB OUT by MUELLER,RILEY 08:13
SUB IN by HILL,DOM 08:13
GOOD FT by WAGNER,AUSTIN 08:13 24-23 V 1

08:04 24-26 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MAURCHIE,RAY
-- ASSIST  by ROMERO,DANI

TURNOVER  by LUEHRING,TREY 07:54
07:44 MISS 3PTR by WILLEMS,JAKE

REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL --
GOOD 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 07:24 27-26 V 1
ASSIST  by ARENZ,PIERCE --

07:15 SUB OUT by ROMERO,DANI
07:15 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,CAM
07:15 SUB IN by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
07:15 SUB IN by KLAVER,ANDRE

SUB OUT by LUEHRING,TREY 07:15
SUB OUT by WAGNER,AUSTIN 07:15
SUB IN by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 07:15
SUB IN by ALBERS,EPHRAIM 07:15

06:56 MISS 3PTR by WILLEMS,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by ARENZ,PIERCE --
GOOD 3PTR by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 06:43 30-26 V 4
ASSIST  by ARENZ,PIERCE --

06:09 MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,STAISHAUN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL --
TURNOVER  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 06:05

06:05 STEAL  by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
06:01 MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,STAISHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL --
MISS JUMPER by ANAMNDU,LUCAS(in the paint) 05:56

-- REBOUND DEF by MAURCHIE,RAY
FOUL  by HILL,DOM 05:47

05:47 30-27 V 3 GOOD FT by KLAVER,ANDRE
05:47 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MARIEON
05:47 SUB IN by RHODEN,DOM

SUB OUT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 05:47
SUB IN by LUBBERS,BEN 05:47

05:47 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by KLAVER,ANDRE
05:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 05:17
-- REBOUND DEF by KLAVER,ANDRE

05:14 TURNOVER  by KLAVER,ANDRE



STEAL  by ARENZ,PIERCE 05:14
MISS LAYUP by ARENZ,PIERCE(in the paint) 05:10

05:10 BLOCK  by MAURCHIE,RAY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,DOM(in the paint) 04:56 32-28 V 4

04:36 32-30 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by KLAVER,ANDRE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by LUBBERS,BEN 04:15

04:15 STEAL  by WILLEMS,JAKE
04:10 32-32 GOOD LAYUP by MAURCHIE,RAY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLEMS,JAKE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:10

04:10 SUB OUT by KLAVER,ANDRE
04:10 SUB OUT by MAURCHIE,RAY
04:10 SUB IN by ROMERO,DANI
04:10 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MARIEON

SUB OUT by ALBERS,EPHRAIM 04:10
SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BEN 04:10
SUB IN by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 04:10
SUB IN by APPEL,BRYCE 04:10

04:07 SUB OUT by RHODEN,DOM
04:07 SUB IN by ATKINSON,CAM

SUB OUT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 04:07
SUB IN by LUEHRING,TREY 04:07

04:01 FOUL  by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
GOOD FT by LUEHRING,TREY 04:01 33-32 V 1
GOOD FT by LUEHRING,TREY 04:01 34-32 V 2

04:01 SUB OUT by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
04:01 SUB IN by ANDRE,ETHAN
03:50 34-35 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ATKINSON,CAM

-- ASSIST  by ANDERSON,MARIEON
TURNOVER  by LUEHRING,TREY 03:31
SUB OUT by LUEHRING,TREY 03:31
SUB IN by MUELLER,RILEY 03:31

03:13 MISS 3PTR by ATKINSON,CAM
REBOUND DEF by APPEL,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,DOM 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,CAM
02:56 TURNOVER  by ATKINSON,CAM

STEAL  by HILL,DOM 02:56
GOOD LAYUP by ARENZ,PIERCE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:52 36-35 V 1

02:35 36-38 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by WILLEMS,JAKE
-- ASSIST  by ATKINSON,CAM

MISS JUMPER by MUELLER,RILEY 02:18
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,CAM

02:11 36-41 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ANDRE,ETHAN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by ROMERO,DANI

02:09 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MARIEON
02:09 SUB IN by MAURCHIE,RAY

SUB OUT by ARENZ,PIERCE 02:09
SUB OUT by HILL,DOM 02:09
SUB OUT by APPEL,BRYCE 02:09
SUB IN by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 02:09
SUB IN by LUEHRING,TREY 02:09
SUB IN by WAGNER,AUSTIN 02:09
TURNOVER  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 01:59

01:59 STEAL  by ATKINSON,CAM
01:43 MISS 3PTR by ANDRE,ETHAN

REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL --
GOOD 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 01:31 39-41 H 2
ASSIST  by ANAMNDU,LUCAS --
FOUL  by LUEHRING,TREY 01:25
SUB OUT by LUEHRING,TREY 01:25



SUB IN by HILL,DOM 01:25
01:05 MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,CAM

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,AUSTIN --
00:44 FOUL  by ANDRE,ETHAN

GOOD FT by WAGNER,AUSTIN 00:44 40-41 H 1
GOOD FT by WAGNER,AUSTIN 00:42 41-41

00:19 MISS 3PTR by ANDRE,ETHAN
REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL --
MISS 3PTR by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 00:06
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wis. Lutheran Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Augustana (IL)
20:00 SUB OUT by MAURCHIE,RAY
20:00 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MARIEON
20:00 SUB OUT by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
20:00 SUB IN by KLAVER,ANDRE
19:51 41-43 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLEMS,JAKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROMERO,DANI
FOUL  by WAGNER,AUSTIN 19:51
SUB OUT by HILL,DOM 19:51
SUB OUT by MUELLER,RILEY 19:51
SUB IN by HANS,SAM 19:51
SUB IN by LUEHRING,TREY 19:51

19:44 MISS FT by WILLEMS,JAKE
REBOUND DEF by ANAMNDU,LUCAS --
GOOD 3PTR by HANS,SAM 19:38 44-43 V 1

19:32 SUB OUT by ANDRE,ETHAN
19:32 SUB IN by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
19:19 MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,STAISHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LUEHRING,TREY --
TURNOVER  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 19:02

19:02 STEAL  by ROMERO,DANI
18:53 44-45 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by ROMERO,DANI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by LUEHRING,TREY 18:53
SUB OUT by LUEHRING,TREY 18:53
SUB IN by HILL,DOM 18:53

18:38 MISS JUMPER by KLAVER,ANDRE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HILL,DOM --

18:16 FOUL  by ROMERO,DANI
MISS FT by HANS,SAM 18:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HANS,SAM 18:16 45-45

18:10 45-47 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MARIEON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by KLAVER,ANDRE
TURNOVER  by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 17:56

17:56 STEAL  by ATKINSON,CAM
17:50 MISS 3PTR by KLAVER,ANDRE

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLEMS,JAKE
17:39 45-49 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ROMERO,DANI(in the paint)

FOUL  by HILL,DOM 17:39
17:39 45-50 H 5 GOOD FT by ROMERO,DANI
17:39 SUB OUT by ROMERO,DANI
17:39 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MARIEON
17:39 SUB IN by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
17:39 SUB IN by MAURCHIE,RAY

GOOD 3PTR by HANS,SAM 17:27 48-50 H 2
ASSIST  by HILL,DOM --

17:12 MISS 3PTR by KELLEY,STAISHAUN



-- REBOUND OFF by KLAVER,ANDRE
FOUL  by WAGNER,AUSTIN 17:06

17:06 48-51 H 3 GOOD FT by KLAVER,ANDRE
SUB OUT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 17:06
SUB IN by ARENZ,PIERCE 17:06

17:06 48-52 H 4 GOOD FT by KLAVER,ANDRE
MISS JUMPER by HANS,SAM 16:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,CAM
16:42 MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,STAISHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HILL,DOM --
GOOD DUNK by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:34 50-52 H 2
ASSIST  by HILL,DOM --

16:15 MISS JUMPER by KLAVER,ANDRE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KLAVER,ANDRE

16:08 MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,STAISHAUN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KELLEY,STAISHAUN

FOUL  by ARENZ,PIERCE 16:07
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 16:07
SUB OUT by WAGNER,AUSTIN 16:07
SUB IN by APPEL,BRYCE 16:07

16:07 50-53 H 3 GOOD FT by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
16:07 50-54 H 4 GOOD FT by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
16:07 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,CAM
16:07 SUB OUT by WILLEMS,JAKE
16:07 SUB IN by RHODEN,DOM
16:07 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MARIEON
16:02 FOUL  by RHODEN,DOM

MISS JUMPER by APPEL,BRYCE(in the paint) 15:47
-- REBOUND DEF by MAURCHIE,RAY

15:44 TURNOVER  by MAURCHIE,RAY
STEAL  by ARENZ,PIERCE 15:44
TURNOVER  by ARENZ,PIERCE 15:42

15:25 50-56 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
FOUL  by ARENZ,PIERCE 15:25

15:25 MISS FT by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL --
SUB OUT by APPEL,BRYCE 15:22
SUB IN by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 15:22
SUB IN by WAGNER,AUSTIN 15:22
SUB OUT by ARENZ,PIERCE 15:22
MISS JUMPER by HANS,SAM(in the paint) 15:04

-- REBOUND DEF by KLAVER,ANDRE
14:56 TURNOVER  by KLAVER,ANDRE

GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,AUSTIN 14:47 52-56 H 4
14:27 MISS LAYUP by KLAVER,ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HILL,DOM 14:11

-- REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,DOM
14:11 FOUL  by RHODEN,DOM
14:11 TURNOVER  by RHODEN,DOM

TURNOVER  by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 14:08
14:08 STEAL  by RHODEN,DOM
14:01 MISS JUMPER by KLAVER,ANDRE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HANS,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 13:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MAURCHIE,RAY
13:29 52-58 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by KELLEY,STAISHAUN(in the paint)
13:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
13:28 SUB OUT by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
13:28 SUB OUT by KLAVER,ANDRE
13:28 SUB OUT by RHODEN,DOM
13:28 SUB IN by ROMERO,DANI



13:28 SUB IN by ATKINSON,CAM
13:28 SUB IN by WILLEMS,JAKE

SUB OUT by HILL,DOM 13:28
SUB IN by MUELLER,RILEY 13:28
MISS LAYUP by MUELLER,RILEY(in the paint) 13:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMERO,DANI
13:05 52-60 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by ROMERO,DANI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 12:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MAURCHIE,RAY

FOUL  by MUELLER,RILEY 12:34
SUB OUT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 12:34
SUB OUT by MUELLER,RILEY 12:34
SUB IN by ARENZ,PIERCE 12:34
SUB IN by LUBBERS,BEN 12:34

12:31 MISS JUMPER by ATKINSON,CAM
REBOUND DEF by ANAMNDU,LUCAS --

12:14 FOUL  by ROMERO,DANI
GOOD FT by LUBBERS,BEN 12:14 53-60 H 7

12:14 SUB OUT by ROMERO,DANI
12:14 SUB IN by KELLEY,STAISHAUN

GOOD FT by LUBBERS,BEN 12:14 54-60 H 6
11:59 54-62 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by KELLEY,STAISHAUN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,AUSTIN 11:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MAURCHIE,RAY

11:35 54-64 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,MARIEON(in the paint)
11:25 FOUL  by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
11:25 SUB OUT by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
11:25 SUB OUT by MAURCHIE,RAY
11:25 SUB IN by KLAVER,ANDRE
11:25 SUB IN by RHODEN,DOM

SUB OUT by HANS,SAM 11:25
SUB IN by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 11:25

11:25 FOUL  by ANDERSON,MARIEON
TURNOVER  by ARENZ,PIERCE 11:14

11:14 STEAL  by RHODEN,DOM
11:03 MISS 3PTR by RHODEN,DOM

REBOUND DEF by LUBBERS,BEN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(in the paint) 10:51 56-64 H 8
ASSIST  by ARENZ,PIERCE --

10:37 56-66 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by KLAVER,ANDRE(in the paint)
SUB OUT by ARENZ,PIERCE 10:14
SUB OUT by LUBBERS,BEN 10:14
SUB IN by HILL,DOM 10:14
SUB IN by HANS,SAM 10:14
GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,AUSTIN(in the paint) 10:09 58-66 H 8

10:09 FOUL  by ATKINSON,CAM
GOOD FT by WAGNER,AUSTIN 10:09 59-66 H 7

09:53 MISS LAYUP by ATKINSON,CAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL --
GOOD LAYUP by HILL,DOM(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:46 61-66 H 5

09:28 TURNOVER  by RHODEN,DOM
09:28 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,CAM
09:28 SUB IN by MAURCHIE,RAY

MISS LAYUP by WAGNER,AUSTIN(in the paint) 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by RHODEN,DOM

09:08 61-68 H 7 GOOD DUNK by MAURCHIE,RAY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KLAVER,ANDRE

08:52 FOUL  by WILLEMS,JAKE
GOOD FT by WAGNER,AUSTIN 08:52 62-68 H 6

08:52 SUB OUT by WILLEMS,JAKE
08:52 SUB IN by ANDRE,ETHAN

GOOD FT by WAGNER,AUSTIN 08:52 63-68 H 5



FOUL  by WAGNER,AUSTIN 08:43
08:43 MISS FT by MAURCHIE,RAY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 08:43
SUB IN by ARENZ,PIERCE 08:43

08:43 63-69 H 6 GOOD FT by MAURCHIE,RAY
TURNOVER  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 08:43

08:26 FOUL  by MAURCHIE,RAY
08:26 TURNOVER  by MAURCHIE,RAY
08:26 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MARIEON
08:26 SUB IN by ROMERO,DANI

GOOD JUMPER by WAGNER,AUSTIN 08:12 65-69 H 4
ASSIST  by ARENZ,PIERCE --

07:53 MISS JUMPER by MAURCHIE,RAY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMERO,DANI

07:45 MISS TIPIN by ROMERO,DANI(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ROMERO,DANI

07:41 65-72 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by KLAVER,ANDRE
-- ASSIST  by ROMERO,DANI

07:27 65-74 H 9 GOOD TIPIN by WILLEMS,JAKE(in the paint)
07:24 FOUL  by ROMERO,DANI
07:24 SUB OUT by ROMERO,DANI
07:24 SUB IN by KELLEY,STAISHAUN

SUB OUT by ARENZ,PIERCE 07:24
SUB OUT by WAGNER,AUSTIN 07:24
SUB IN by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 07:24
SUB IN by APPEL,BRYCE 07:24
GOOD FT by HILL,DOM 07:24 66-74 H 8
MISS FT by HILL,DOM 07:24

-- REBOUND DEF by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
07:14 MISS 3PTR by RHODEN,DOM

REBOUND DEF by APPEL,BRYCE --
MISS LAYUP by ANAMNDU,LUCAS(in the paint) 06:59

-- REBOUND DEF by MAURCHIE,RAY
06:55 TURNOVER  by MAURCHIE,RAY

STEAL  by HILL,DOM 06:55
06:49 FOUL  by MAURCHIE,RAY

MISS FT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(fastbreak) 06:49
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:49 SUB OUT by KLAVER,ANDRE
06:49 SUB IN by WILLEMS,JAKE

SUB OUT by APPEL,BRYCE 06:49
SUB IN by WAGNER,AUSTIN 06:49
GOOD FT by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(fastbreak) 06:49 67-74 H 7
FOUL  by WAGNER,AUSTIN 06:35

06:35 67-75 H 8 GOOD FT by MAURCHIE,RAY
06:35 SUB OUT by ANDRE,ETHAN
06:35 SUB IN by ATKINSON,CAM
06:35 67-76 H 9 GOOD FT by MAURCHIE,RAY

TURNOVER  by HILL,DOM 06:25
06:25 STEAL  by RHODEN,DOM

FOUL  by HILL,DOM 06:25
SUB OUT by HILL,DOM 06:25
SUB IN by ARENZ,PIERCE 06:25

06:25 67-77 H 10 GOOD FT by RHODEN,DOM(fastbreak)
06:25 67-78 H 11 GOOD FT by RHODEN,DOM(fastbreak)

GOOD JUMPER by ANAMNDU,LUCAS(in the paint) 06:13 69-78 H 9
05:53 MISS JUMPER by KELLEY,STAISHAUN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,AUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by WAGNER,AUSTIN 05:37

05:37 STEAL  by ATKINSON,CAM
05:32 69-80 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by ATKINSON,CAM(fastbreak)(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by CHISOM,JA'QUELL(in the paint) 05:27
05:27 BLOCK  by MAURCHIE,RAY
05:27 MISS LAYUP by KELLEY,STAISHAUN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ARENZ,PIERCE 05:27
SUB IN by HILL,DOM 05:27

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLEMS,JAKE
-- REBOUND DEF by MAURCHIE,RAY

MISS 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 05:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MAURCHIE,RAY

SUB OUT by HILL,DOM 04:46
SUB IN by MUELLER,RILEY 04:46

04:38 FOUL  by ATKINSON,CAM
04:38 TURNOVER  by ATKINSON,CAM
04:38 SUB OUT by MAURCHIE,RAY
04:38 SUB IN by ANDERSON,MARIEON

MISS LAYUP by HANS,SAM(in the paint) 04:28
REBOUND OFF by ANAMNDU,LUCAS --
GOOD TIPIN by ANAMNDU,LUCAS(in the paint) 04:23 71-80 H 9

04:03 71-83 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ATKINSON,CAM
-- ASSIST  by RHODEN,DOM

MISS 3PTR by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 03:47
-- REBOUND DEF by ATKINSON,CAM

FOUL  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 03:40
03:40 MISS FT by ANDERSON,MARIEON(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:40 SUB OUT by RHODEN,DOM
03:40 SUB IN by KLAVER,ANDRE

SUB OUT by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 03:40
SUB IN by ARENZ,PIERCE 03:40

03:40 MISS FT by ANDERSON,MARIEON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL --
MISS JUMPER by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 03:28

03:28 BLOCK  by WILLEMS,JAKE
REBOUND OFF by HANS,SAM --
GOOD TIPIN by HANS,SAM(in the paint) 03:20 73-83 H 10

03:13 73-85 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by ANDERSON,MARIEON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KLAVER,ANDRE

TURNOVER  by HANS,SAM 03:04
02:44 73-87 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by KLAVER,ANDRE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROMERO,DANI
02:44 SUB OUT by KELLEY,STAISHAUN
02:44 SUB IN by ROMERO,DANI

TURNOVER  by WAGNER,AUSTIN 02:30
02:30 STEAL  by WILLEMS,JAKE

SUB OUT by HANS,SAM 02:30
SUB IN by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 02:30

02:30 MISS 3PTR by ATKINSON,CAM
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:30 SUB OUT by WILLEMS,JAKE
02:30 SUB IN by MAURCHIE,RAY

MISS 3PTR by MUELLER,RILEY 02:29
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,AUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by WAGNER,AUSTIN 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:12 MISS JUMPER by KLAVER,ANDRE

REBOUND DEF by CHISOM,JA'QUELL --
TURNOVER  by ANAMNDU,LUCAS 01:50

01:50 STEAL  by KLAVER,ANDRE
01:43 MISS LAYUP by KLAVER,ANDRE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON,MARIEON
01:36 73-89 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by ATKINSON,CAM

MISS LAYUP by ARENZ,PIERCE(in the paint) 01:14



-- REBOUND DEF by MAURCHIE,RAY
01:06 MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON,MARIEON(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ARENZ,PIERCE 01:06
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:06 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,MARIEON
01:06 SUB IN by WILLEMS,JAKE

SUB OUT by ARENZ,PIERCE 01:06
SUB IN by HANS,SAM 01:06
FOUL  by CHISOM,JA'QUELL 01:04
SUB OUT by MUELLER,RILEY 01:04
SUB IN by HILL,DOM 01:04

01:04 MISS FT by WILLEMS,JAKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:04 73-90 H 17 GOOD FT by WILLEMS,JAKE
01:04 SUB OUT by ATKINSON,CAM
01:04 SUB IN by KELLEY,STAISHAUN

MISS 3PTR by HANS,SAM 00:46
00:43 TURNOVER  by ROMERO,DANI

-- REBOUND DEF by ROMERO,DANI
MISS LAYUP by HANS,SAM(in the paint) 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLEMS,JAKE
00:05 TURNOVER  by TEAM


